RESOLUTION NUMBER ______, SECOND SERIES

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE DONATION OF FUNDS FROM THE FAMILY OF ERICA SCHMITT BY THE CITY OF MARSHALL, MINNESOTA

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COLINCIL OF THE CITY OF MARSHALL MINNESOTA:

BE II RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY	OF MARSHALL, MINNESOTA.
That the City of Marshall, Minnesota accept a dona the family of Erica Schmitt to purchase a flag pole in her n Independence Park Baseball Fields.	
Passed and adopted by a two-thirds majority vote of the Ci 2019.	ity Council this 17 th day of December,
	Mayor
ATTEST:	

City Clerk